Vacant Property/Building Registration

Annual fee 1st year $200.00

For every consecutive year that the building remains 
vacant, the annual fee will be assessed at double the 
previous year's fee amount for a maximum annual fee 
equaling the five-year fee of three thousand two hundred 
dollars ($3,200.00) to be used for the fifth and all 
consecutive, subsequent years of vacancy. 

As defined

Annual fee 1st year $400.00

For every consecutive year that the building remains 
vacant, the annual fee will be assessed at double the 
previous year's fee amount for a maximum annual fee 
equaling the five-year fee of six thousand four hundred 
dollars ($6,400.00) to be used for the fifth and all 
consecutive, subsequent years of vacancy. 

As defined

As defined

Codified Ordinance Section 
911.01 (h) (Last revised: 
10/22/18 Ord A-2948)

Deposit Monthly payment, tenant-occupied customers (generally 
at discretion of property owner) (For existing tenant-